14
KAC-X41/X600F
3
2
1
BA
(X08-)
(A/2)

F1 3B  F52-0046-05 FUSE (BLADE TYPE) 40A
-   H54-4551-03 ITEM CARTON CASE  K
-   H54-4552-03 ITEM CARTON CASE  M1
20 1A  N99-1833-05 SCREW & WRENCH KEY SET
A 3A  N09-6216-05 TAPTITE SCREW (3X12)
B 1B  N09-6433-05 DRESSED SCREW (M4X8)
C 3B  N80-3010-43 PAN HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
D 2B  N82-2006-48 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
E 2A  N89-3006-43 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
F 3A  N89-3008-48 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
G 2B  N89-3016-48 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
Y 3B  N09-6813-08 SCREW (TERMINAL) M5
Z 3B  N09-6812-08 SCREW (TERMINAL) M8
21 1A  W01-1746-05 ACCESSORIES
D1  ,2   B30-1743-05 LED (RED LED)
C1  -10   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C101,102   CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10UF 35WV
C103,104   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C105,106   CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10UF 35WV
C107,108   CK73GB1H473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C109,110   CK73FB1H334K CHIP C 0.33UF K
C111-114   CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10UF 35WV
C201,202   CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10UF 35WV
C203,204   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C207,208   CK73GB1H473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C209,210   CK73FB1H334K CHIP C 0.33UF K
C211-214   CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10UF 35WV
C301-304   CK73FB1H334K CHIP C 0.33UF K
C305,306   CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10UF 35WV
C307,308   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
CN1   E41-2202-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
CN2   E41-1699-05 PIN ASSY
CN3 ,4   E41-1700-05 PIN ASSY
WH1 2B  E39-1068-05 WIRING HARNESS
R101,102   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R103,104   RK73GB2A431J CHIP R 430 J 1/10W
R105,106   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R107,108   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R109,110   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R111-120   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R121,122   RK73GB2A302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/10W
R123,124   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R125,126   RK73GB2A163J CHIP R 16K J 1/10W
R127-130   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R201,202   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R203,204   RK73GB2A431J CHIP R 430 J 1/10W
R205,206   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R207,208   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R209,210   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R211-220   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R221,222   RK73GB2A302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/10W
R223,224   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R225,226   RK73GB2A163J CHIP R 16K J 1/10W
R227-230   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R301,302   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R303,304   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R305,306   RK73GB2A392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/10W
R307,308   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R311,312   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R313,314   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R315-318   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R319,320   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
VR1 ,2   R31-0238-05 VARIABLE RESISTOR

KAC-X41/X600F
16
K: X600F    (North America)       M1: KAC-X41    (Other Areas)
W358   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0.0 J 1/10W
W359-361   R92-2053-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/8W
W362   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0.0 J 1/10W
W363,364   R92-2053-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/8W
W365   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0.0 J 1/10W
W366,367   R92-2053-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/8W
S1  ,2   S62-0879-05 SLIDE SWITCH
S3  ,4   S62-0880-05 SLIDE SWITCH
IC1 ,2   BA4560RF ANALOGUE IC
IC4 ,5   BA4560RF ANALOGUE IC
IC7 -12   BA4560RF ANALOGUE IC
D45   B30-1743-05 LED (RED LED)
C1   CD04AU1H100M NP ELEC 10UF 50WV
C2  ,3   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C4  ,5   CD04BJ1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C6  ,7   C90-6838-05 ALUMINIUM ELECTROLYTIC C.
C8  ,9   CK73GB1H152K CHIP C 1500PF K
C10 ,11   CD04AY1C222M ELECTRO 2200UF 16WV
C12   CK73GB1H152K CHIP C 1500PF K
C13   CD04AU1H100M NP ELEC 10UF 50WV
C14   CK73GB1H152K CHIP C 1500PF K
C15   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C16   CD04BJ1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C17   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C18   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C19   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C20 -22   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C23   CK73GB1H152K CHIP C 1500PF K
C24 ,25   CD04BJ1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C26   CK73EB1E105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C27   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C28 ,29   CD04AZ1V222M ELECTRO 2200UF 35WV
C30 -39   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C40 ,41   CD04AZ1V222M ELECTRO 2200UF 35WV
C42   CD04AY1C222M ELECTRO 2200UF 16WV
C43   CK73EB1E105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C44   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C45 ,46   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C47 -49   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C50 ,51   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C52   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C100   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C101,102   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C103,104   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C105-108   CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C109,110   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C111,112   CD04BJ1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C117,118   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C119,120   CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C121,122   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C123,124   CD04BJ1H220M ELECTRO 22UF 50WV
C128   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
PREAMPLIFIER UNIT (X08-4490-10)
AUDIO UNIT (X09-8870-10)
C201,202   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C203,204   CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C205,206   CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C207,208   CD04BJ1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C209,210   CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C211-214   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C215,216   CC73GCH1H050C CHIP C 5.0PF C
C217,218   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C219-222   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C223,224   CK73GB1H473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C225,226   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C227,228   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C229,230   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C259,260   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C301,302   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C303,304   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C305-308   CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C309,310   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C311,312   CD04BJ1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C317,318   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C401,402   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C403,404   CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C405,406   CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C407,408   CD04BJ1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C409,410   CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C411-414   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C415,416   CC73GCH1H050C CHIP C 5.0PF C
C417,418   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C419-422   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C423,424   CK73GB1H473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C425,426   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C427,428   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C459,460   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C601   CD04BJ1V330M ELECTRO 33UF 35WV
C602   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C603   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C604   CD04BJ1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C606   CD04BJ1A101M ELECTRO 100UF 10WV
C607   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C608   CD04BJ1A221M ELECTRO 220UF 10WV
C609,610   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C611,612   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C613   CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C616   CD04BJ1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV

A
d
d
N
e
w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
KAC-X41/X600F
17
K: X600F    (North America)       M1: KAC-X41    (Other Areas)
L5   L19-0775-05 TRANSFORMER FOR CONVERTER
H 3B  N09-6135-05 TAPTITE SCREW (3X8 BT)
J 3B  N09-6217-05 TAPTITE SCREW (3X14)
CP1 -4   R90-1561-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
R1  ,2   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R3  ,4   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R5  ,6   RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R7  -9   RK73PB2H100J CHIP R 10 J 1/2W
R10 ,11   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R12 -15   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R16 ,17   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R18 ,19   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R20   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R21   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R22   RK73PB2H100J CHIP R 10 J 1/2W
R23   RK73EB2E153J CHIP R 15K J 1/4W
R24   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R25   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R26   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R27   RK73GB2A163J CHIP R 16K J 1/10W
R28   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R29 ,30   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R31   RK73GB2A302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/10W
R32   RK73GB2A821J CHIP R 820 J 1/10W
R33   RK73GB2A243J CHIP R 24K J 1/10W
R34   RK73GB2A562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/10W
R35   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R36   RK73GB2A202J CHIP R 2.0K J 1/10W
R37   RK73GB2A474J CHIP R 470K J 1/10W
R38   RK73GB2A562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/10W
R39   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R40   RK73PB2H100J CHIP R 10 J 1/2W
R41   RK73EB2E153J CHIP R 15K J 1/4W
R42 -44   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R45   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R46 ,47   RK73GB2A163J CHIP R 16K J 1/10W
R48   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R49 -51   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R52   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R53   RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R54   RK73GB2A823J CHIP R 82K J 1/10W
R55 -57   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R58 ,59   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R60 ,61   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R62   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R63 ,64   RK73EB2E272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/4W
R65   RK73EB2E472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/4W
R66   RK73EB2E682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/4W
R67 ,68   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R69 ,70   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R71 ,72   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R73 ,74   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R75 ,76   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R77 -80   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R81 ,82   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R83 ,84   RK73GB2A823J CHIP R 82K J 1/10W
R85 ,86   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R87 ,88   RK73GB2A562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/10W
R89 ,90   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R91   RD14BB2C392J RD 3.9K J 1/6W
R92   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R93   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R94   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R95   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R96   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R97 ,98   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R99   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R100-102   RD14BB2C102J RD 1.0K J 1/6W
R103,104   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R105,106   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R107,108   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R109,110   RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R111-118   RK73GH2A103D CHIP R 10K D 1/10W
R119,120   RK73GB2A301J CHIP R 300 J 1/10W
R121,122   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R123   RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R124   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R125   RK73GB2A822J CHIP R 8.2K J 1/10W
R126   RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R127-133   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R134,135   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R201,202   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R203,204   RK73GB2A562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/10W
R205,206   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R207,208   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R209-212   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R213,214   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R215,216   RK73GB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W
R217,218   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R219,220   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R221,222   RK73EB2E752J CHIP R 7.5K J 1/4W
R223-226   RK73GB2A151J CHIP R 150 J 1/10W
R227,228   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R229,230   RK73GB2A242J CHIP R 2.4K J 1/10W
R235-238   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R239-242   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R243,244   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R245,246   RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R247,248   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R249-252   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R257,258   RK73PB2H100J CHIP R 10 J 1/2W
R259,260   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R262-264   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R265-268   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R269,270   RK73GB2A203J CHIP R 20K J 1/10W
R271,272   RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R273   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R301,302   RD14BB2C102J RD 1.0K J 1/6W
AUDIO UNIT (X09-8870-10)

R423-426   RK73GB2A151J CHIP R 150 J 1/10W
R427,428   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R429,430   RK73GB2A242J CHIP R 2.4K J 1/10W
R435-438   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R439-442   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R443,444   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R445,446   RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R447,448   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R449-452   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R457,458   RK73PB2H100J CHIP R 10 J 1/2W
R459,460   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R461-464   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R465-468   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R469,470   RK73GB2A203J CHIP R 20K J 1/10W
R601   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R602   RK73EB2E152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/4W
R603   RK73GB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R604   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R605   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R606   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R607   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R608   RK73EB2E153J CHIP R 15K J 1/4W
R609   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R610   RK73GB2A303J CHIP R 30K J 1/10W
R611,612   RK73GB2A362J CHIP R 3.6K J 1/10W
R613   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R614   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R615   RK73GB2A392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/10W
R616   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R617   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R618   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R619   RK73EB2E153J CHIP R 15K J 1/4W
R620-623   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R624   RK73EB2E4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/4W
R625   RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R626   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R627   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R628   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R629   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R630   RK73GB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W
R631   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R632   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R633-635   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R636   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R637   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R638   RK73GB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W
R639   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R640   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R641   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R642   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R643   RK73GB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R644   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R645   RK73EB2E152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/4W
R646-648   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R649,650   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R651,652   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R653   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R654   RK73GB2A272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/10W
R655   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R656   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R659   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R660   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R661   RK73GB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R662   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R663,664   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R665   RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R666   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R667   RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R668   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R669   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R670   RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R671   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R672   RK73EB2E271J CHIP R 270 J 1/4W
VR1 -4   R32-0340-05 SEMI FIXED VARIABLE R 220
W301   R92-2053-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/8W
W302-310   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0.0 J 1/10W
W311-314   R92-2053-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/8W